This study examined physical attractiveness and sexual satisfaction as correlates 

of quality marital relationship among married teachers from selected senior 

secondary schools in Odogbolu local government.  Descriptive research design of 

Correlational research type was adopted. Three hundred and sixty one (361) 

participants were used in the study. Also, three valid and reliable instruments were 

used for data collection: Physical Attractiveness Questionnaire (.598), Sexual 

Satisfaction Scale (.731) and Quality of Marriage Questionnaire (.567) using

[...]

Is there any significant relationship between sexual satisfaction and 

quality marital relationship 

iii. What is the relative contribution of Physical Attractiveness and Sexual 

Satisfaction to Quality marital relationship 

Method 
Descriptive research design of the correlational type was adopted and three hundred 

and sixty one (361) respondents participated in the study. Three valid and reliable 

instruments were also used name: Physical Attractiveness Questionnaire, a twelve 

item response instrument developed by the researcher to ascertain respondents’ 

opinion about physical attractiveness with the Likert’s format: